City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

17-2228 Name:

General Business Status: Passed

5/12/2017 In control: Broken Arrow City Council
5/16/2017 Final action: 5/16/2017

Consideration, discussion, and possible approval of Resolution No. 1022, a Resolution approving and
authorizing the execution of a Master Services Agreement between the Regional 9-1-1 Board, the
Cities of Claremore, Collinsville, Glenpool, Jenks, Owasso, Sand Springs, Sapulpa, and Tulsa, the
Town of Skiatook, Rogers County, Oklahoma, and Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a/ AT&T
Oklahoma (“AT&T"), for the sale or lease of certain equipment, database management, and network
transport services for use by the named municipalities to provide Enhanced 9-1-1 services; approving
and authorizing the execution of Addendum No. 1 to the Master Services Agreement, whereby AT&T
provides hosted E9-1-1 Service (the provision of equipment and services necessary to provide
accurate service, including call taking systems) and providing for payment by the municipalities of
their proportional share; approving and authorizing the execution of Addendum No. 2 to the Master
Services Agreement, whereby AT&T provides installation, warranty, maintenance and training for all
equipment, hardware, software and services necessary to provide turn-key 9-1-1 Caller to Dispatcher
installation and providing for payment by the municipalities of their proportional share; approving and
authorizing the execution of Addendum No. 3 to the Master Services Agreement, whereby AT&T
provides frame relay services (network services) and providing for payment by municipalities of their
proportional share; approving and authorizing the execution of Addendum No. 4 to the Master
Services Agreement, whereby AT&T provides database management services and related support;
approving and authorizing the execution of Addendum No. 5 to the Master Services Agreement,
whereby AT&T provides mapping hardware and software, including repair, replacement, upgrades and
support, and providing for payment by municipalities of their proportional share; approving and
authorizing Addendum No. 6 to the Master Services Agreement, whereby Bixby, Oklahoma, was
added as a party to the Master Services Agreement and all related addenda, providing for payment by
municipalities based upon their proportional share, and identifying Southwestern Bell Telephone dba
AT&T Oklahoma as the successor in interest to Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. dba AT&T
Oklahoma; approving and authorizing the execution of Addendum No. 7 to the Master Services
Agreement, whereby the parties agreed to extend the terms of the Master Services Agreement to May
1, 2015, as well as AT&T’s provision and installation of equipment, software, and services, as well as
a warranty, clarifying notice provisions, and providing for payment by municipalities of their
proportional share; approving and authorizing the execution of Addendum No. 8 to the Master
Services Agreement, whereby the parties agreed to extend the terms of the Master Services
Agreement to May 1, 2016, as well as AT&T’s provision and installation of equipment compatible
software and services in the 9-1-1 centers (with related warranties), clarifying notice provisions, and
providing for payment by municipalities of their proportional share; approving and authorizing the
execution of Addendum No. 9 to the Master Services Agreement, whereby Broken Arrow, Oklahoma,
was added as a party to the Master Services Agreement and all related addenda, and providing for
the acquisition and payment of equipment and services set forth; and approving and authorizing
Addendum No. 10 to the Master Services Agreement, whereby AT&T will provide a fiber network and
LTE backup network, and providing for payment by municipalities of their proportional share;
designating representatives of the City of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, for purposes of granting certain
approvals and executing certain instruments as required under and in connection with said Master
Services Agreement and related addenda; and containing other provisions related thereto

1. Resolution 1022.pdf, 2. MSA Addenda 1-10.pdf

City of Broken Arrow

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-2228, Version: 1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/16/2017 1 Broken Arrow City Council approved Pass
City of Broken Arrow Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

